
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4267

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2016

Program Research Sub Program Sustainable Research Excellence

Component Section S41-20

<centre>Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants

under Part 2-3 of the Act (subsection 41-10(7), Sustainable Research Excellence - 2016)</centre>

 

I, TERRY BOWDITCH, CONFIRM that:  

 

 (a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education;  

 

(b) entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the Minister for

Education (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each Higher Education Provider

(HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Sustainable Research Excellence; AND  

 

 (c) entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under paragraph

41-30(b) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate of the Education Minister, which is the amount

shown in Column 4 of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 686,855 46,882 733,737

Charles Sturt University 706,980 48,255 755,235

Macquarie University 2,531,675 172,801 2,704,476

Southern Cross University 613,119 41,849 654,968

The University of New England 1,071,337 73,125 1,144,462

The University of New South Wales 12,421,654 847,848 13,269,502



Page 2

The University of Newcastle 2,852,277 194,684 3,046,961

The University of Sydney 15,577,831 1,063,275 16,641,106

University of Technology, Sydney 1,438,314 98,173 1,536,487

University of Western Sydney 1,189,551 81,193 1,270,744

University of Wollongong 1,924,683 131,370 2,056,053

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 1,822,802 124,416 1,947,218

Federation University Australia 288,279 19,677 307,956

La Trobe University 1,280,679 87,413 1,368,092

Monash University 14,063,219 959,894 15,023,113

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

1,416,367 96,675 1,513,042

Swinburne University of Technology 1,165,755 79,570 1,245,325

The University of Melbourne 18,357,997 1,253,036 19,611,033

Victoria University 581,502 39,690 621,192

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 336,580 22,974 359,554

Griffith University 2,207,473 150,673 2,358,146

James Cook University 1,843,207 125,809 1,969,016

Queensland University of Technology 2,608,382 178,037 2,786,419

The University of Queensland 17,506,135 1,194,892 18,701,027

University of Southern Queensland 575,377 39,272 614,649

University of the Sunshine Coast 588,016 40,136 628,152

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 2,062,569 140,782 2,203,351

Edith Cowan University 632,141 43,147 675,288

Murdoch University 1,021,821 69,746 1,091,567

The University of Western Australia 7,426,351 506,890 7,933,241

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 1,490,257 101,718 1,591,975

The University of Adelaide 7,904,302 539,513 8,443,815

University of South Australia 2,042,567 139,416 2,181,983

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 2,766,119 188,803 2,954,922

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 3,317 227 3,544

Charles Darwin University 1,454,294 99,264 1,553,558

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 661,108 45,125 706,233

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 8,702,736 594,011 9,296,747

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 545,101 37,206 582,307

MCD University of Divinity 0 0 0

The University of Notre Dame Australia 69,518 4,744 74,262



Page 3

Torrens University Australia Ltd 0 0 0

TOTAL Australia
142,438,247 9,722,211 152,160,458

Variation Reason

SRE Payments for Pay Number #12

Approved by TERRY BOWDITCH on 28 June 2016 at 17:03:25

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 02

July 2016 05:00:45


